

# Meeting Agenda

## Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, June 14, 2022		4:00 PM	Municipal Center, 300 S. Church
1. Call To Order			
2. Roll Call by City Cler	<u>k April Legge</u>	<u>tt</u>	
3. Approval of minutes			
<u>MIN-22:046</u>	Minutes for the	e Finance Committee meeting on May 31, 20	022
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Minutes</u>	
4. New Business			
	F	RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED	
<u>RES-22:092</u>	TO PLACE A	N BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATE , AR 72401, PARCEL 01-143133-18100, OV	ED AT 1328 W HUNTINGTON,
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	1328 W Huntington	
<u>RES-22:093</u>	TO PLACE A	N BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATE , AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144191-17500, OV IGH	ED AT 616 E OAK,
	Sponsors:	Code Enforcement	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>616 East Oak</u>	
<u>RES-22:094</u>	TO PLACE A	N BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATE , AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144271-20300, OV ELL JR	ED AT 4407 JANICE,
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	4407 Janice	

**RES-22:095** RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 900 HOOVER,

- JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144181-15700, OWNED BY CLEOPHUS BRYANT
- <u>Sponsors:</u> Code Enforcement

Attachments: 900 Hoover Packet

RES-22:096 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1014 S CULBERHOUSE, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144192-21300, OWNED BY CHARLES E NOELL JR

Sponsors: Code Enforcement

Attachments: 1014 S Culberhouse

- RES-22:097 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 500 ALLEN, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144181-30100, OWNED BY KENNY COLEMAN
  - Sponsors: Code Enforcement

Attachments: 500 Allen

RES-22:098 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1314 TURNER, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144191-32500, OWNED BY TIMOTHY A HUSKEY

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement

Attachments: 1314 Turner

- **RES-22:100** A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH EAST ARKANSAS BROADCASTERS FOR RENTAL OF JOE MACK CAMPBELL SPORTS COMPLEX
  - Sponsors: Parks & Recreation and Finance

Attachments: Scanner\_20220531\_152121

RES-22:101 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ONSOLVE, LLC TO PROVIDE THE "CODE-RED" EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SERVICE FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

Sponsors: E911

Attachments: CodeRed Order Form (Contract) CodeRed Proposal

### 5. Pending Items

#### 6. Other Business

### 7. Public Comments

## 8. Adjournment